
ISU JGP SBC Cup 2010
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 8.50 0.86 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

Ref 

9.363A

In
fo

Max AARON USA 66.28 0.0029.3336.951 3

3Lz+3T 0.90 211112 01210.102 11.00
FCSp1 1001010011.903 0.21 2.11
3Lo 1111102115.104 0.70 5.80

1110110110.433.305 CiSt3 3.73
1-1000100 2.7410.142.606 CSSp3

7 2.00 0.21 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 1CCoSp1 2.21
33.50 36.95

Program Components 
Skating Skills 6.75 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 4.75 6.00 5.75 6.50

Factor 
1.00 6.04

5.681.00 5.756.005.754.255.505.505.755.506.50Transitions
6.001.00 6.505.756.005.256.006.256.005.506.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 6.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 4.50 5.75 5.75 6.251.00 5.82
Interpretation 6.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 4.25 5.75 5.75 6.501.00 5.79

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.33

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 8.50 1.29 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2

Ref 

9.793A

In
fo

Andrei ROGOZINE CAN 65.03 0.0028.8536.182 5

3F+3T -0.10 0-10000 00-19.402 9.30
CCoSp4 0-100010013.503 0.07 3.57
3Lo 1110011115.104 0.60 5.70

-1-10001-100-0.092.305 FCSp2 2.21
1-1010100 2.8110.212.606 CSSp3

7 2.30 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1SlSt2 2.80
33.70 36.18

Program Components 
Skating Skills 6.50 5.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.25

Factor 
1.00 5.82

5.641.00 6.255.255.255.505.506.005.505.506.50Transitions
5.961.00 6.755.505.506.006.256.255.505.756.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 6.75 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.501.00 5.75
Interpretation 6.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.751.00 5.68

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.85

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 8.50 0.57 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

Ref 

9.073A

In
fo

Abzal RAKIMGALIEV KAZ 61.65 0.0027.8333.823 21

3F+3T -0.90 -2-2-10-1-1 -1-1-29.402 e 8.50
FCSp1 1101110111.903 0.43 2.33
3Lo 0-100011105.104 0.20 5.30

1101101110.432.605 CSSp3 3.03
00111020 2.5910.292.306 CiSt2

7 2.50 0.50 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1CCoSp2 3.00
32.30 33.82

Program Components 
Skating Skills 6.00 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 4.75 4.75

Factor 
1.00 5.43

5.291.00 4.004.755.755.505.255.005.755.006.25Transitions
5.751.00 5.505.006.006.006.005.506.005.256.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 6.50 5.25 6.00 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.001.00 5.61
Interpretation 6.75 5.50 6.00 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.501.00 5.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.83

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge



ISU JGP SBC Cup 2010
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 0.36 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

Ref 

3.662A

In
fo

Jason BROWN USA 57.13 0.0028.0429.094 10

3Lz+3T< -0.60 -1-1-1-1-10 -1-208.902 < 8.30
FCSp4 1000110113.203 0.29 3.49
3Lo< -1-2-2-1-1-1-1-1-23.604 < -0.90 2.70

2102121210.713.005 CSSp4 3.71
10111111 3.8010.503.306 SlSt3

7 3.00 0.43 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1CCoSp3 3.43
28.30 29.09

Program Components 
Skating Skills 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.75

Factor 
1.00 5.43

5.541.00 5.755.005.255.505.505.505.506.255.75Transitions
5.571.00 6.255.005.506.005.255.255.755.505.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 6.251.00 5.79
Interpretation 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 4.75 6.251.00 5.71

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.04

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 0.36 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

Ref 

3.662A

In
fo

Mark SHAKHMATOV RUS 56.14 0.0026.6729.475 12

3Lo -1.50 -3-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-35.102 3.60
3Lz+3T 11010011110.103 0.50 10.60
CCoSp2 1100010112.504 0.29 2.79

0000010000.002.805 FCSp3 2.80
11000101 2.5910.292.306 CiSt2

7 3.00 0.43 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1CSSp4 3.43
29.10 29.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.50

Factor 
1.00 5.32

5.181.00 5.255.754.505.754.504.755.005.505.50Transitions
5.321.00 5.756.254.755.504.755.254.755.505.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 6.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.75 6.001.00 5.39
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 4.50 5.75 4.75 5.75 4.50 6.25 6.001.00 5.46

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.67

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 8.50 -0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

8.363A

In
fo

Alexander MAJOROV SWE 55.41 1.0026.9729.446 23

3Lz+COMBO -2.10 -3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-36.002 3.90
3Lo 0-100-1-100-15.103 -0.30 4.80
CSSp4 1112111213.004 0.57 3.57

2011111110.502.305 SlSt2 2.80
0-1000000 2.3000.002.306 FCSp2

7 3.50 0.21 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1CCoSp4 3.71
30.70 29.44

Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.75 4.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 6.00

Factor 
1.00 5.29

5.181.00 5.754.755.255.505.004.755.505.504.75Transitions
5.431.00 6.255.255.506.004.754.755.756.004.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 6.251.00 5.39
Interpretation 4.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.501.00 5.68

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.97



ISU JGP SBC Cup 2010
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 6.00 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

3.003A< <

In
fo

Gordei GORSHKOV RUS 54.91 1.0027.3328.587 19

3Lz+2T 0.50 101101 0117.402 7.90
FCSp4 1101111113.203 0.50 3.70
3Lo 1100010115.104 0.40 5.50

0010011110.292.305 SlSt2 2.59
11111012 3.1010.502.606 CSSp3

7 2.50 0.29 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0CCoSp2 2.79
29.10 28.58

Program Components 
Skating Skills 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00

Factor 
1.00 5.54

5.391.00 5.755.255.005.255.505.005.505.506.00Transitions
5.361.00 5.755.005.255.005.505.005.505.506.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.251.00 5.54
Interpretation 6.25 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.751.00 5.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.33

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.501A

In
fo

Kento NAKAMURA JPN 52.13 0.0025.9326.208 1

3Lz+3T 0.10 0-10010 00110.102 10.20
CCoSp3 000000-1003.003 0.00 3.00
3Lo -1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-15.104 -0.70 4.40

10-10000100.073.005 CSSp4 3.07
20011101 2.6610.362.306 SlSt2

7 2.30 0.07 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0FCSp2 2.37
26.90 26.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills 5.75 4.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 6.50

Factor 
1.00 5.14

5.111.00 6.255.254.255.254.755.004.754.756.00Transitions
5.041.00 6.755.004.505.004.755.254.754.506.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 6.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 6.501.00 5.39
Interpretation 6.25 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 6.501.00 5.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.93

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 10.10 0.60 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

Ref 

10.703Lz+3T

In
fo

Dong-Won LEE KOR 52.11 0.0022.0430.079 2

2A 0.14 0-10110 1003.302 3.44
3Lo 0-1-100-10105.103 -0.20 4.90
FCSp1 -10-100-1-1-111.904 -0.17 1.73

0-100010000.003.505 CCoSp4 3.50
10000100 2.4410.142.306 SlSt2

7 3.00 0.36 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 -1 1CSSp4 3.36
29.20 30.07

Program Components 
Skating Skills 5.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 5.25

Factor 
1.00 4.61

4.111.00 4.254.003.753.754.504.004.254.005.25Transitions
4.431.00 5.004.003.753.755.504.754.504.005.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 3.25 4.00 4.25 5.001.00 4.57
Interpretation 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.751.00 4.32

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.04



ISU JGP SBC Cup 2010
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 7.40 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

7.403Lz+2T

In
fo

Zuoren XU CHN 51.71 0.0023.8227.8910 11

3Lo 0.20 000012 0105.102 5.30
CiSt2 1000100002.303 0.07 2.37
CSSp4 0-100000003.004 0.00 3.00

1100111100.363.305 2A 3.66
01101111 3.1600.362.806 FCSp3

7 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0CCoSp3 3.00
26.90 27.89

Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.00

Factor 
1.00 4.96

4.611.00 4.505.004.254.504.754.504.755.254.25Transitions
4.821.00 5.255.254.504.505.004.754.755.004.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.251.00 4.82
Interpretation 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.001.00 4.61

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.82

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 8.50 0.29 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Ref 

8.793A

In
fo

Ryuju HINO JPN 49.10 1.0022.6827.4211 6

3T+2T -1.40 -1-2-3-2-2-2 -2-1-35.502 4.10
3Lo -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-35.103 -2.10 3.00
CCoSp4 0-10100-1-103.504 -0.09 3.41

0100010010.141.905 FCSp1 2.04
10000100 2.3700.072.306 SlSt2

7 3.00 0.71 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2CSSp4 3.71
29.80 27.42

Program Components 
Skating Skills 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25

Factor 
1.00 4.93

4.461.00 4.754.504.004.254.503.755.004.504.75Transitions
4.541.00 5.004.254.254.005.504.254.754.504.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.001.00 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 5.001.00 4.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.68

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

5.503T+2T

In
fo

Shaquille DAVIS CAN 48.29 0.0023.0725.2212 7

3A< -2.71 -3-3-3-3-2-3 -2-2-36.002 < 3.29
3Lo 0101111115.103 0.60 5.70
FCSp1 0-1-10010001.904 -0.04 1.86

0-100001010.073.505 CCoSp4 3.57
0-1000000 2.3000.002.306 CiSt2

7 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0CSSp4 3.00
27.30 25.22

Program Components 
Skating Skills 5.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75

Factor 
1.00 4.75

4.501.00 4.754.754.004.004.504.254.504.755.75Transitions
4.571.00 4.504.754.504.254.754.504.504.505.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 6.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.751.00 4.61
Interpretation 5.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.751.00 4.64

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.07

  <  Under-rotated jump 



ISU JGP SBC Cup 2010
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.00 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

1.401Lz+2T

In
fo

He ZHANG CHN 47.02 0.0024.9622.0613 13

3Lo -0.70 -1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-15.102 4.40
FCSp3 0000010002.803 0.00 2.80
2A 1001121103.304 0.36 3.66

000001-1000.003.005 CSSp4 3.00
11111211 2.8010.502.306 SlSt2

7 3.50 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1CCoSp4 4.00
22.00 22.06

Program Components 
Skating Skills 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.00 4.96

4.931.00 5.005.254.504.755.755.004.255.254.75Transitions
4.821.00 5.505.754.254.255.254.754.255.004.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.75 6.00 4.25 4.50 5.25 5.751.00 5.11
Interpretation 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.75 6.25 4.50 4.75 5.25 6.001.00 5.14

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.96

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 7.40 0.20 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

Ref 

7.603Lz+2T

In
fo

Daniel DOTZAUER GER 46.92 1.0022.9324.9914 22

3Lo -0.70 -1-20-1-1-1 -1-1-15.102 4.40
CSSp4 1001010103.003 0.21 3.21
SlSt3 1010100103.304 0.21 3.51

0-100000000.001.905 FCSp1 1.90
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.80-3-1.503.306 2A

7 2.50 0.07 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0CCoSp2 2.57
26.50 24.99

Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75

Factor 
1.00 4.75

4.461.00 4.503.754.754.504.504.005.004.754.25Transitions
4.611.00 5.004.005.254.754.254.005.004.754.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.00 5.001.00 4.57
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.00 5.001.00 4.54

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.93

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

1.803A<< <<

In
fo

Tomi PULKKINEN SUI 46.72 1.0023.4324.2915 18

3Lz+2T 0.20 010100 0107.402 7.60
CSSp2 00-1-1000002.303 -0.04 2.26
SlSt2 0000011102.304 0.14 2.44

0-100001-10-0.105.105 3Lo 5.00
-10000100 1.9000.001.906 FCSp1

7 3.00 0.29 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0CCoSp3 3.29
25.30 24.29

Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.50

Factor 
1.00 4.82

4.541.00 4.254.504.005.005.004.755.254.254.00Transitions
4.681.00 4.504.754.505.004.505.005.254.504.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.501.00 4.64
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.501.00 4.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.43

  <<  Downgraded jump 



ISU JGP SBC Cup 2010
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.60 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

2.503S+1T

In
fo

Michael Christian MARTINEZ PHI 39.51 1.0019.4321.0816 15

3Lo< -2.10 -3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-33.602 < 1.50
CCoSp4 0001111103.503 0.29 3.79
2A 1001010003.304 0.14 3.44

0000110110.213.205 FCSp4 3.41
00000001 3.3000.003.306 SlSt3

7 3.00 0.14 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0CSSp4 3.14
24.50 21.08

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.50

Factor 
1.00 3.89

3.641.00 3.504.753.504.003.753.252.754.003.50Transitions
3.791.00 3.754.503.754.253.503.502.754.003.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 4.25 2.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.001.00 4.07
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 2.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.75 4.001.00 4.04

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.43

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.00 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

1.401Lz+2T

In
fo

Hovhannes MKRTCHYAN ARM 38.61 0.0020.0318.5817 16

3Lo -0.80 -2-2-1-1-1-1 -10-15.102 4.30
FCSp2 -1-10000-1002.303 -0.09 2.21
SlSt3 0000010003.304 0.00 3.30

-2-2-1-1-1-2-1-1-2-0.713.305 2A 2.59
-1-1000001 2.91-1-0.093.006 CSSp4

7 2.00 -0.13 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0CCoSp1 1.87
21.00 18.58

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.00 3.75

Factor 
1.00 4.14

3.791.00 3.004.003.754.503.753.754.253.753.25Transitions
3.891.00 3.754.004.254.253.503.504.254.003.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.001.00 4.14
Interpretation 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.001.00 4.07

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.03

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.90 0.20 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Ref 

6.102F+3T

In
fo

Viktor ZUBIK FIN 35.81 2.0018.8618.9518 14

2Lo -0.90 -3-3-3-3-3-2 -3-3-31.802 0.90
FCSp1 -1-2-2-2-1-1-1-101.903 -0.39 1.51
2A 0000000003.304 0.00 3.30

0000000110.073.005 CSSp4 3.07
0-1000000 3.0000.003.006 CCoSp3

7 1.80 -0.73 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 0 -3 -3 0SlSt1 1.07
20.70 18.95

Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.00 4.07

3.611.00 3.003.753.503.753.753.254.003.503.75Transitions
3.791.00 3.753.753.754.254.003.503.753.504.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.751.00 3.75
Interpretation 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.751.00 3.64

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.86



ISU JGP SBC Cup 2010
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

3.302A

In
fo

Andrew DODDS AUS 34.39 1.0019.3216.0719 4

3S+2T -2.00 -3-2-3-3-3-3 -2-3-35.602 3.60
3Lo<< -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.803 << -0.90 0.90
CCoSp1 0000010102.004 0.07 2.07

0-1-10-100-10-0.132.305 CiSt2 2.17
-1-1-1-100-10 1.69-1-0.211.906 FCSp1

7 2.60 -0.26 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1CSSp3 2.34
19.50 16.07

Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.00 4.07

3.861.00 4.004.003.254.003.754.003.503.754.25Transitions
3.821.00 4.004.003.503.753.753.753.504.004.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.001.00 3.89
Interpretation 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.751.00 3.68

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.32

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 -0.43 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1

Ref 

1.872A< <

In
fo

Ryan Zhi Jwen YEE MAS 34.05 0.0018.0016.0520 8

3S+2T -0.10 0-10000 00-15.602 5.50
CCoSp2 0001011012.503 0.21 2.71
2Lo<< -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-30.504 << -0.30 0.20

-1-1-1-1000-10-0.171.905 FCSp1 1.73
0-1000000 2.3000.002.306 SlSt2

7 2.30 -0.56 0 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2CSSp2 1.74
17.40 16.05

Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00

Factor 
1.00 3.71

3.541.00 4.003.753.503.253.503.003.253.753.75Transitions
3.571.00 4.503.753.753.003.253.253.503.504.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.501.00 3.64
Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.501.00 3.54

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.20 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

2.103Lz<+COMBO <

In
fo

Satoshi NAKAMURA JPN 33.76 2.0020.5115.2521 9

3Lo<< -0.90 -3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.802 << 0.90
FCSp1 -1-100010001.903 -0.04 1.86
2A 0101100003.304 0.14 3.44

0000100110.143.005 CSSp4 3.14
0-1-100-100 2.410-0.092.506 CCoSp2

7 2.30 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3SlSt2 1.40
19.00 15.25

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50

Factor 
1.00 4.36

3.931.00 4.254.503.503.754.503.254.004.253.25Transitions
4.041.00 4.504.503.753.504.253.504.254.503.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.501.00 4.18
Interpretation 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.501.00 4.00

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.51

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



ISU JGP SBC Cup 2010
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.903Lo<< <<

In
fo

Jui-Shu CHEN TPE 30.25 0.0016.9313.3222 17

3T+COMBO -2.10 -3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.102 2.00
FCSp1 0000000001.903 0.00 1.90
3A<< -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-33.304 << -1.50 1.80

0-100000-10-0.043.005 CSSp4 2.96
00000000 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 2.00 -0.04 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0CCoSp1 1.96
17.90 13.32

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.25

Factor 
1.00 3.61

3.251.00 3.253.753.503.253.752.502.753.003.25Transitions
3.361.00 3.503.753.753.004.003.002.753.003.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.501.00 3.46
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.00 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.251.00 3.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.93

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.802Lo

In
fo

Hau Yin LEE HKG 29.43 0.0017.4212.0123 20

3S+COMBO -2.10 -3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.202 2.10
FCSp1 -2-2-20-100-2-21.903 -0.39 1.51
1A -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.104 -0.60 0.50

00-1-100000-0.042.605 CSSp3 2.56
00000000 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 2.00 -0.26 0 -2 0 0 -2 0 0 -2 -2CCoSp1 1.74
15.40 12.01

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25

Factor 
1.00 3.64

3.391.00 3.254.003.253.253.753.253.253.753.25Transitions
3.461.00 3.503.503.503.253.503.503.503.253.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.501.00 3.50
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.501.00 3.43

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.42
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